## RESOLUTION NO.150

## RESOLUTION of the Port Conmission of the Port of Seattle approving plans and specifications and providing for the calling for bids for the foundations of warehouse structures for the Central Jaterfront Improvement.

WHEREAS, plans and specifications for the construction of what s known as the Central Waterfront Improvement of the Port of Seattle ave been prepared, which plans and specifications have been approved by ne Port Commission of the Port of Seattle by Resolution No.92 dated arch 27, 1913;

AND MEREAS, said Port Commission is desirous at the present Lme of securing bids for the construction of warehouse foundations as covided in Subdivision VI of said plans and specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF HE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That plans and specifications for the said foundations lled October 1, 1913, identified by file mark and by title as follows: implification of plans and specifications of Central iterfront Improvement warehouse foundations" be and are hereby adopted : an amplification of Subdivision VI of said Resolution No.92.

Sec. 2. That the Secretary of the Commission shall and he is wreby authorized and directed to give such notice as is required by law, witing sealed proposals for the construction of warehouse foundations on said plans and specifications provided by Resolution No.92 and ampfied by this resolution and also upon alternative plans and specifitions to be submitted by the bidder, bids to be opened on the 3rd day

' November, 1913, at 1:30 o'clock P.M.

ADOPTHD by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle on this  $\underline{-}^{I}$  day of October, 1913, and signed in open-session by its proper ofcers in authentication of its passage on the same day.

TEST: O. Porgiling

Decretary of Fort Commission of the Port of Seattle.

KTAIChulung

rresident of Fort Commission of the Port of Seattle.

÷